diagnosis. 

RESULTS: 

In the period from 1st of April 2017  to the 1st of 
April 2018, about 19,000  patients  attended              
the dermatology  center, among them 440                  
( 2.2 %) patients  underwent  skin  biopsy.                 
One hundred forty  two (142) patients   were 
presented  at   the clinicopathological  meeting 
during the specified period. A 32  patients  were 
excluded from the study because their 
histopathological reports have no specific 
diagnosis, so  110  patients were included in